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3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sociology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Sociology [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sociology)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Sociology [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sociology)  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 ( Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in Sociology [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sociology)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 3:   

If  Studied in Sociology [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sociology)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 4:   

If  Studied in Sociology [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sociology)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 5:   

If  Studied in Sociology [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sociology)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001873996 SHEULI  BHATTACHARJEE Female No  1 1 UR  9  415.00  499.00  589.00  673.00  755.00  830.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001111621 SUMRIN  SULTANA Female No  2  1 2 OBC-A  10  375.00  449.00  533.00  608.00  682.00  750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002266762 SUNITA  GHORA Female No  3 3 UR  10  354.00  445.00  536.00  606.00  657.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002283674 SMRITI  TA Female No  4 4 UR  9  353.00  427.00  511.00  585.00  655.00  706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001448995 BAREKA  BEGUM Female No  5  2 5 OBC-A  5  352.00  428.00  504.00  578.00  644.00  704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000742028 NAAJ  RESHMEI Female No  6  3 6 OBC-A  3  344.00  407.00  492.00  563.00  626.00  688.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001737148 ETI  BERA Female No  7 7 UR  8  338.00  404.00  490.00  556.00  616.00  676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001243226 SNEHA  PAIN Female No  8  1 8 OBC-B  4  315.00  373.00  446.00  512.00  572.00  630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001449703 NEHA  PARVIN Female No  9  4 9 OBC-A  5  312.00  376.00  446.00  510.00  567.00  624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001054821 INDRANI  NEOGI Female No  10 10 UR  6  311.00  377.00  443.00  508.00  568.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001378661 PIU  HAIT Female No  11 11 UR  14  309.00  360.00  444.00  521.00  572.00  618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001448380 RIMPA  SANTRA Female No  12  1 12 SC  5  308.00  376.00  444.00  507.00  563.00  616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001720485 TRISHA  MANNA Female No  13  2 13 OBC-B  3  294.00  349.00  411.00  473.00  533.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A001961570 BRISTY  ADAK Female No  14 14 UR  5  294.00  346.00  419.00  485.00  537.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001450097 RIMPA  DOLUI Female No  15  2 15 SC  5  291.00  356.00  421.00  482.00  532.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001415953 BISHAKHA  SINHA Female No  16  3 16 SC  3  291.00  345.00  429.00  483.00  534.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000828338 RINKI  PAL Female No  17 17 UR  1  287.00  337.00  411.00  474.00  524.00  574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001070457 MONISHA  GUPTA Female No  18 18 UR  9  283.00  348.00  413.00  476.00  522.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000758548 SALMA  KHATUN Female No  19  5 19 OBC-A  1  282.00  339.00  401.00  458.00  511.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001002284 LAKSHMI  SARKAR Female No  20 20 UR  11  280.00  344.00  408.00  460.00  510.00  560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000056224 SRISHA  ROY Female No  21 21 UR  9  276.00  338.00  400.00  452.00  502.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002187798 NEHA  MALIK Female No  22  4 22 SC  6  276.00  328.00  404.00  456.00  508.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000783353 MORIAM  GULSON Female No  23  6 23 OBC-A  4  269.00  323.00  380.00  434.00  487.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001313282 SNEHA  PANDA Female No  24 24 UR  18  266.00  326.00  386.00  437.00  487.00  532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001446069 MOUMITA  SURAL Female No  25  3 25 OBC-B  5  262.00  320.00  378.00  429.00  479.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001410835 SALMA  KHATUN Female No  26  7 26 OBC-A  7  262.00  315.00  375.00  428.00  476.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000398988 JHUMA  JANA Female No  27 27 UR  4  261.00  315.00  379.00  433.00  478.00  522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002404969 NASRIN  SULTANA Female No  28 28 UR  3  261.00  314.00  370.00  423.00  473.00  522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002387114 HASIBA  KHATUN Female No  29 29 UR  3  254.00  310.00  366.00  417.00  463.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001565466 NASRIMA  KHATUN Female No  30 30 UR  3  253.00  305.00  358.00  410.00  461.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000983041 SHREYASREE  MONDAL Female No  31 31 UR  4  250.00  303.00  356.00  408.00  455.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001780137 SUNITA  MALIK Female No  32  5 32 SC  5  249.00  304.00  359.00  409.00  454.00  498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000733565 SANGITA  ROY Female No  33  6 33 SC  4  244.00  292.00  345.00  396.00  444.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001782596 JYOTI  DOLUI Female No  34  7 34 SC  5  243.00  293.00  348.00  398.00  442.00  486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001758961 SAHETA  SABRIN Female No  35 35 UR  5  243.00  287.00  348.00  397.00  442.00  486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000012963 SABITA  RAM Female No  36  4 36 OBC-B  8  235.00  285.00  335.00  381.00  426.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001204832 SURAIYA  PARVIN Female No  37 37 UR  3  233.00  280.00  327.00  374.00  421.00  466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A000707506 DIYA  MONDAL Female No  38 38 UR  5  232.00  279.00  329.00  376.00  420.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000880748 MST MOJAMMELA 

KHATUN

Female No  39 39 UR  2  230.00  275.00  325.00  371.00  416.00  460.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000725390 NURJAHAN  KHATUN Female No  40 40 UR  1  226.00  271.00  317.00  362.00  407.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000412924 DOLON  ROY Female No  41  8 41 SC  4  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-A
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No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001111621 SUMRIN  SULTANA Female No  2  1 1 OBC-A  10  375.00  449.00  533.00  608.00  682.00  750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001448995 BAREKA  BEGUM Female No  5  2 2 OBC-A  5  352.00  428.00  504.00  578.00  644.00  704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000742028 NAAJ  RESHMEI Female No  6  3 3 OBC-A  3  344.00  407.00  492.00  563.00  626.00  688.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001449703 NEHA  PARVIN Female No  9  4 4 OBC-A  5  312.00  376.00  446.00  510.00  567.00  624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000758548 SALMA  KHATUN Female No  19  5 5 OBC-A  1  282.00  339.00  401.00  458.00  511.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000783353 MORIAM  GULSON Female No  23  6 6 OBC-A  4  269.00  323.00  380.00  434.00  487.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001410835 SALMA  KHATUN Female No  26  7 7 OBC-A  7  262.00  315.00  375.00  428.00  476.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-B
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Rule1
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A001243226 SNEHA  PAIN Female No  8  1 1 OBC-B  4  315.00  373.00  446.00  512.00  572.00  630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001720485 TRISHA  MANNA Female No  13  2 2 OBC-B  3  294.00  349.00  411.00  473.00  533.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001446069 MOUMITA  SURAL Female No  25  3 3 OBC-B  5  262.00  320.00  378.00  429.00  479.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000012963 SABITA  RAM Female No  36  4 4 OBC-B  8  235.00  285.00  335.00  381.00  426.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: SC
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A001448380 RIMPA  SANTRA Female No  12  1 1 SC  5  308.00  376.00  444.00  507.00  563.00  616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001450097 RIMPA  DOLUI Female No  15  2 2 SC  5  291.00  356.00  421.00  482.00  532.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001415953 BISHAKHA  SINHA Female No  16  3 3 SC  3  291.00  345.00  429.00  483.00  534.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002187798 NEHA  MALIK Female No  22  4 4 SC  6  276.00  328.00  404.00  456.00  508.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001780137 SUNITA  MALIK Female No  32  5 5 SC  5  249.00  304.00  359.00  409.00  454.00  498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000733565 SANGITA  ROY Female No  33  6 6 SC  4  244.00  292.00  345.00  396.00  444.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001782596 JYOTI  DOLUI Female No  34  7 7 SC  5  243.00  293.00  348.00  398.00  442.00  486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000412924 DOLON  ROY Female No  41  8 8 SC  4  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


